
LOLBCA SDT July 2025 
 
 
OPEN 1 

1 Randy Rohr Rocky 
2 Larry Burch Fern 
3 Shannon Wolfe Sleet 
4 Dan Reuter Tate 
5 Victoria Booth Ferris 
6 Lyle Lad Tom 
7 Bruce Fogt Rollo 
8 Mia Gulan Wes 
9 Matthew Pulfer Jes 

10 Angela McCrann Roy 
11 Randy Rohr Medjai 
12 Rachel Ritland Peach 
13 Dan Reuter Shadow 
14 Blake Byrum Indy 
15 Lise Andersen taylor 
16 Billy Young Jessica 
17 William Murray Miah 
18 Samantha Jones Ness 
19 Mike Neary Shep 
20 Jasmine Haldane Dan 
21 Kathy Farkos Journey 
22 Diana Antlitz Jayce 
23 Scott Dowell Hudson 
24 Beth Murray Petra 
25 Nancy Hyser Gem 
26 Marianna Schreeder Ruger 
27 Victoria Booth Thatcher 
28 Adrian Espinoza Josie 
29 Nisi Staley Piper 
30 Beth Murray Rena 
31 Maureen Guse Phoebe 
32 Joy Thayer Fly 
33 Nisi Staley Gert 
34 Thad Fleming  Plm Jo 
35 Debbie  George  Valor  
36 Michael McNutt Kato  
37 Margaret Lass-Gardiner Anne 
38 Beth Murray Audrey 

 

 

 

 

 

 

39 Lyle Lad Sweep 
40 Peg Anderson Dan 
41 Adrian Espinoza Kate 
42 Diane Davis Lulu 
43 Maureen Guse fiona 
44 Larry Burch Fly 
45 Lyle Lad Pete 
46 Mia Gulan Ryn 
47 Diane Davis Wynn 
48 Michael McNutt Bree  
49 Debbie  George  Jim 
50 Mike Gurosh Nan 
51 Lise Andersen Megs 
52 Marianna Schreeder Star 
53 Jeffrey  Seeger Reese 
54 Richard Kane Roy 
55 Lyle East Speck 
56 Jasmine Haldane Swing 
57 Doug Petersen Bandit 
58 Thad Fleming  Flo 
59 Victoria Booth Grim 
60 Nisi Staley Claire 
61 Samantha Jones Gem 
62 Haley Fogt Mattie 
63 Tamara Fanter Scot 
64 Susan Garrett Ben 
65 Mike Neary Bella 
66 Bruce Fogt Patty 
67 Nancy Flynn Lad 
68 Scott Dowell Griffon 
69 Kathy Flynn Sundown Jasper 
70 Kathy  Farkos Kai 
71 Peg Anderson Lyn 
72 Lise Andersen Tom 
73 Joy Thayer Jess 
74 Billy Young Bella 
75 Randy Rohr Taylor 

 

 
 
 



 
 
OPEN 2 

1 Dan Reuter Shadow 
2 Shannon Wolfe Sleet 
3 Bruce Fogt Patty 
4 Joy Thayer Jess 
5 Thad Fleming  Flo 
6 Lyle Lad Pete 
7 Maureen Guse Phoebe 
8 Rachel Ritland Peach 
9 Adrian Espinoza Josie 

10 Samantha Jones Gem 
11 Mike Gurosh Nan 
12 Nisi Staley Claire 
13 Kathy  Farkos Journey 
14 William Murray Miah 
15 Michael McNutt Tup 
16 Marianna Schreeder Star 
17 Randy Rohr Rocky 
18 Blake Byrum Indy 
19 Debbie  George  Jim 
20 Lise Andersen Megs 
21 Jasmine Haldane Swing 
22 Billy Young Bella 
23 Michael McNutt Kato  
24 Peg Anderson Lyn 
25 Diane Davis Wynn 
26 Larry Burch Fly 
27 Scott Dowell Hudson 
28 Beth Murray Rena 
29 Nisi Staley Gert 
30 Mike Neary Bella 
31 Dan Reuter Tate 
32 Margaret Lass-Gardiner Anne 
33 Lise Andersen taylor 
34 Mia Gulan Ryn 
35 Victoria Booth Grim 
36 Randy Rohr Medjai 
37 Doug Petersen Bandit 
38 Angela McCrann Roy 

 

 

 

 

 

 

39 Kathy  Farkos Kai 
40 Lyle Lad Sweep 
41 Nancy Hyser Gem 
42 Victoria Booth Ferris 
43 Bruce Fogt Rollo 
44 Jasmine Haldane Dan 
45 Samantha Jones Ness 
46 Beth Murray Audrey 
47 Nisi Staley Piper 
48 Maureen Guse fiona 
49 Kathy Flynn Sundown Jasper 
50 Thad Fleming  Plm Jo 
51 Adrian Espinoza Kate 
52 Michael McNutt Bree  
53 Lyle Lad Tom 
54 Lyle East Speck 
55 Lise Andersen Tom 
56 Marianna Schreeder Ruger 
57 Scott Dowell Griffon 
58 Jeffrey  Seeger Reese 
59 Mike Neary Shep 
60 Tamara Fanter Scot 
61 Matthew Pulfer Jes 
62 Haley Fogt Mattie 
63 Larry Burch Fern 
64 Peg Anderson Dan 
65 Mia Gulan Wes 
66 Susan Garrett Ben 
67 Nancy Flynn Lad 
68 Randy Rohr Taylor 
69 Beth Murray Petra 
70 Diana Antlitz Jayce 
71 Debbie  George  Valor  
72 Victoria Booth Thatcher 
73 Diane Davis Lulu 
74 Joy Thayer Fly 
75 Richard Kane Roy 
76 Billy Young Jessica 

 

 
 
 
 



 
NURSERY 1 

1 Victoria Booth Grim 
2 Joy Thayer Jamie 
3 Larry Burch Fern 
4 Angela McCrann Pirate 
5 Matthew Pulfer Gael 
6 Bruce Fogt Babe 
7 Michael McNutt Mickey  
8 Thad Fleming  Oscar 
9 Diane Davis Bett 

10 Victoria Booth Sly 
11 Beth Huhs  Rocky 
12 Adrian Espinoza Terry 
13 Shannon Wolfe Tar 
14 Lyle Lad June 
15 Scott Dowell Gael 
16 Rachel Ritland Iris 
17 Kelleen Ison MRF Ty Lee 
18 Bruce Fogt Bett 
19 Clayton Battleday Clara 
20 Michael McNutt Teagan  
21 Mia Gulan Jim 
23 Thomas Harris Maestro 

 

PRONOVICE 1 

1 Doug Petersen Boni 
2 Lisa Woodside Kate 
3 Mike Neary Dot 
4 Beth McKay Lazer 
5 Nancy Groth Tucker 
6 Samantha Jones Dean 
7 Greg Dixon Pickle 
8 Mike Gurosh Lad 
9 _______ _______ _______ 

10 Rebecca Hansen Onyx 
11 Loralynn Kadell Bean 
12 Kate Eaton Moss 
13 Tammy Pruitt Lynn 
14 Faith Davis Majik 
15 Diana Antlitz Silver 
16 Thad Fleming  Oscar 
17 _______ _______ _______ 

 

 

 

 

18 Tamara Fanter Jock 
19 Jana Wilson Dash 
20 Michael McNutt Mickey  
21 Jeffrey  Seeger Kenzie 
22 Shannon Wolfe Tar 
23 Joy Thayer Jamie 
24 Beth Huhs  Nate 
25 Diane Davis Kelsey 
26 _______ _______ _______ 
27 Lise Andersen Oak 
28 Richard Kane Glen 
29 Maureen Guse Nash 
30 Dan Reuter Kai 
31 Rachel Ritland Iris 
32 Dawn Hann Piper 
33 Thomas Harris Maestro 
34 Dana Pike Sharper 
35 Tammy Pruitt Gary 
36 _______ _______ _______ 
37 Kendra Skorstad Jenn 
38 Mike Neary Zac 
39 Andrea Yuhas Zip 
40 Jeffrey  Seeger Brodie 
41 Michael McNutt Teagan  
42 Adrian Espinoza Chubb 
43 Joy Thayer Barry 
44 Peg Anderson Rae 
45 _______ _______ _______ 
46 Maureen Guse Dani 
47 Beth Watkins Jet 
48 Samantha Jones Hope 
49 Greg Dixon Meg 
50 Phyllis Clark Craig 
51 Faith Davis Rosa 
52 Shannon Wolfe Rhys 
53 Lise Andersen Rox 
54 Susan Garrett Floss 
55 Angela McCrann Pirate 
56 Kathy Flynn Ettrick Winnie 
57 Greg Dixon Nan 

 

 
 
 
 



 
NURSERY 2 

1 Shannon Wolfe Tar 
2 Mia Gulan Jim 
3 Angela McCrann Pirate 
4 Bruce Fogt Bett 
5 Larry Burch Fern 
6 Matthew Pulfer Gael 
7 Michael McNutt Mickey  
8 Victoria Booth Sly 
9 Lise Andersen Birch 

10 Rachel Ritland Iris 
11 Bruce Fogt Babe 
12 Clayton Battleday Clara 
13 Lyle Lad June 
14 Scott Dowell Gael 
15 Diane Davis Bett 
16 Thomas Harris Maestro 
18 Michael McNutt Teagan  
19 Beth Huhs  Rocky 
20 Adrian Espinoza Terry 
21 Victoria Booth Grim 
22 Thad Fleming  Oscar 
23 Joy Thayer Jamie 
24 Kelleen Ison MRF Ty Lee 

 

PRONOVICE 2 

1 Shannon Wolfe Tar 
2 Andrea Yuhas Zip 
3 Morgan Holmes Finn 
4 Greg Dixon Nan 
5 Tammy Pruitt Gary 
6 Michael McNutt Mickey  
7 Beth Huhs  Nate 
8 Diana Antlitz Silver 
9 _______ _______ _______ 

10 Loralynn Kadell Bean 
11 Rebecca Hansen Onyx 
12 Nancy Groth Tucker 
13 Faith Davis Rosa 
14 Mike Neary Zac 
15 Lisa Woodside Kate 
16 Greg Dixon Pickle 

 

 

 

 

17 Angela McCrann Pirate 
18 _______ _______ _______ 
19 Lise Andersen Rox 
20 Samantha Jones Dean 
21 Dawn Hann Piper 
22 Maureen Guse Dani 
23 Peg Anderson Rae 
24 Thad Fleming  Oscar 
25 Joy Thayer Barry 
26 Mike Gurosh Lad 
27 Jeffrey  Seeger Brodie 
28 _______ _______ _______ 
29 Dan Reuter Kai 
30 Tamara Fanter Jock 
31 Kathy Flynn Ettrick Winnie 
32 Tammy Pruitt Lynn 
33 Kendra Skorstad Jenn 
34 Mike Neary Dot 
35 Phyllis Clark Craig 
36 Faith Davis Majik 
37 Maureen Guse Nash 
38 Lise Andersen Oak 
39 _______ _______ _______ 
40 Michael McNutt Teagan  
41 Adrian Espinoza Chubb 
42 Joy Thayer Jamie 
43 Doug Petersen Boni 
44 Dana Pike Sharper 
45 Beth Watkins Jet 
46 Thomas Harris Maestro 
47 Rachel Ritland Iris 
48 Diane Davis Kelsey 
49 _______ _______ _______ 
50 Susan Garrett Floss 
51 Greg Dixon Meg 
52 Shannon Wolfe Rhys 
53 Richard Kane Glen 
54 Samantha Jones Hope 
55 Jana Wilson Dash 
56 Beth McKay Lazer 
57 Jeffrey  Seeger Kenzie 
58 Kate Eaton Moss 

 

 
 



 
NURSERY 3 

1 Rachel Ritland Iris 
2 Scott Dowell Gael 
3 Bruce Fogt Babe 
4 Mia Gulan Jim 
5 Victoria Booth Grim 
6 Michael McNutt Mickey  
7 Lyle Lad June 
8 Lise Andersen Birch 
9 Matthew Pulfer Gael 

10 Beth Huhs  Rocky 
11 Larry Burch Fern 
12 Diane Davis Bett 
13 Thad Fleming  Oscar 
14 Clayton Battleday Clara 
15 Bruce Fogt Bett 
16 Angela McCrann Pirate 
17 Shannon Wolfe Tar 
18 Kelleen Ison MRF Ty Lee 
19 Adrian Espinoza Terry 
20 Michael McNutt Teagan  
21 Thomas Harris Maestro 
22 Victoria Booth Sly 
23 Joy Thayer Jamie 

 
RANCH 1 

1 Karen Newhall Tess 
2 Morgan Holmes Ringo 
3 Caitlin Sliger Maid 
4 Rebecca Hansen Hail 
5 Daniel McNamara Kinsale 
6 Liese Pfeifer Elsa 
7 Cindy Aldridge Bentz 
8 Kristin Livingston Tula 
9 Angela McCrann Nala 

10 Emily Leavengood Mae 
11 Greg Dixon Mick 
12 Sarah MacKinnon Rumour 
13 Marianna Schreeder Doc 
14 Dr Dawn Bromley Hap 
15 Liese Pfeifer Kai 
16 Mia Gulan Jim 
17 Shirley Harrison Hub 

 

 

18 Lyle Lad June 
19 Debbie  George  Candi 
20 Rebecca Hansen Jade 
21 Clayton Battleday Loyd 

 

NOVICE 1 

1 Karen Newhall Rip 
2 Jim Smith Dragon 
3 David Schnelle Sonoma 
4 Cindy Aldridge Tucker 
5 Rebecca Hansen Junior 
6 Jana Wilson Hazel 
7 Catherine Price Jedd 

 

RANCH 2 

1 Rebecca Hansen Hail 
2 Clayton Battleday Loyd 
3 Liese Pfeifer Kai 
4 Kristin Livingston Tula 
5 Angela McCrann Nala 
6 Greg Dixon Mick 
7 Daniel McNamara Kinsale 
8 Morgan Holmes Ringo 
9 Lyle Lad June 

10 Karen Newhall Tess 
11 Sarah MacKinnon Rumour 
12 Cindy Aldridge Bentz 
13 Debbie  George  Candi 
14 Shirley Harrison Hub 
15 Dr Dawn Bromley Hap 
16 Caitlin Sliger Maid 
17 Liese Pfeifer Elsa 
18 Marianna Schreeder Doc 
19 Rebecca Hansen Jade 
20 Mia Gulan Jim 
21 Emily Leavengood Mae 

 
NOVICE 2 

1 Jana Wilson Hazel 
2 Karen Newhall Rip 
4 Rebecca Hansen Junior 
5 Jim Smith Dragon 
6 Cindy Aldridge Tucker 
7 Catherine Price Jedd 

 


